

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 565 OF 2009

GUNEET SALUJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURJEET SALUJA
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two week's time is granted to the Counsel for the Petitioner to issue fresh notice to sole Respondent subject to depositing the costs of Rs. 2,000/- in Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund. Dasti in addition.

(Shiveraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Registrar

(P.S.N.Murthy)
Court Master