

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 565 OF 2009

GUNEET SALUJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURJEET SALUJA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report))

Date: 01/12/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even on second call, no one appears for the petitioner.

Even otherwise, the petitioner has not taken any steps to serve the sole respondent despite several opportunities granted.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION

(C) NO. 565 OF

2009

RASHMI KALRA

..PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SACHIN KALRA

..RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Even on second call, no one appears for the petitioner.

Even otherwise, the petitioner has not taken any steps to serve the sole respondent despite several opportunities granted.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

New Delhi;
December 1, 2010.